BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP 1990 WEST PARNALL ROAD, JACKSON MI 49201 ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING

Monday, February 24, 2025 4:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER AT 4:30 pm PRESENT: Ambs, Pack, Elwell

ABSENT: NONE

- 1. Public Comment
 - a. None
- 2. Approval of Agenda
 - a. No additions/deletions.

Motion by Ambs, supported by Pack to approve the Election Commission agenda for the Regular Meeting held on Monday, February 24, 2025.

Ayes - 3

Nays - 0

Motion Approved

- 3. Approval of Election Commission Meeting Minutes
 - a. October 14, 2024

Motion by Pack, supported by Ambs to approve Election Commission Meeting Minutes for the Regular Meeting held on Monday, October 14, 2024.

Ayes - 3

Nays - 0

Motion Approved

- 4. Authorize Use of Precinct and Absent Voter Counting Board for the Election Year 2025
 - a. Precinct 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
 - b. AVCB 1, 2, 3, 4

Motion by Ambs, supported by Pack to authorize the use of Precinct(s) and Absent Voter Counting Board(s) in Blackman Charter Township for calendar year 2025.

Ayes – 3

Nays - 0

Motion Approved

- 5. Review Ballot Order
 - a. Review Ballot Order for May 06, 2025, Special Election East Jackson Schools

Motion by Pack, supported by Ambs to approve the May 06, 2025, Special Election ballot order.

Ayes – 3

Nays - 0

Motion Approved

- 6. Public Comment
 - a. None
- 7. Committee member comment
 - a. None

ADJOURNMENT 4:38 pm